

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.20432/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2012 in CWP No. 1610/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S VLCC HEALTH CARE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.U.D.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after eight weeks on
a non-miscellaneous day.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.01.10
11:39:38 IST
Reason: