

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20432/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2012  
in CWP No. 1610/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

M/S VLCC HEALTH CARE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.U.D.AUTHORITY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.V. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saleem Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Kushank Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the order dated 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2015, list the  
matter for final disposal on 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2017.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SR. P.A.(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER